Programme for the Visit of the Delegation led by Andrey Kovatchev

to Taiwan
31 October to 4 November 2023

Tuesday, 31 October 2023

11:00

12:30

15:30

17:00

18:30

Call at Taiwan FactCheck Center

Lunch

Call at the Institute for National Defense and Security Research (INDSR)
Call on President Si-kun YOU, Legislative Yuan

Dinner hosted by Dr. Jaushieh Joseph WU, Minister of Foreign Affairs

Wednesday, 1 November 2023

09:00

11:00

12:30

14:00

15:30

16:30

Visit National Human Rights Museum
Call at Doublethink Lab

Lunch

Audience with President Ing-wen TSAI
Vist Liberty Square

Call on Presidencial Candidate Dr. Wen-je KO, Chairman of the Taiwan
People’s Party

Thursday, 2 November 2023

09:30

11:00

12:30

Call on Filip GRZEGORZEWSKI, Head of the European Economic
Trade Office in Taiwan

Visit Longshan Temple

Lunch



14:30 Call at the Campaign Office of Presidential Candidate Yu-ih HOU

16:00 Visit Dihua Street and Dadaochen

Friday, 3 November 2023

09:30 Call on Chairperson Chin-yung Lee, Central Election Commission (CEC)

11:00 Call on Deputy Minister Jyh-horng JAN, Mainland Affairs Council

12:30 Lunch

14:30 Call on Mr. Freddie HOGLUND, CEO of European Chamber of
Commerce Taiwan

16:00
Visit Taipei 101 (85F)

17:30 Visit I-Ride (4D Tour)



