## Programme for the Visit of the Delegation led by Andrey Kovatchev to Taiwan

## 31 October to 4 November 2023

Tuesday,	31	October	2023
I u couu , ,		OCCORCI	

11:00	Call at Taiwan FactCheck Center
12:30	Lunch
15:30	Call at the Institute for National Defense and Security Research (INDSR)
17:00	Call on President Si-kun YOU, Legislative Yuan
18:30	Dinner hosted by Dr. Jaushieh Joseph WU, Minister of Foreign Affairs

## Wednesday, 1 November 2023

09:00	Visit National Human Rights Museum
11:00	Call at Doublethink Lab
12:30	Lunch
14:00	Audience with President Ing-wen TSAI
15:30	Vist Liberty Square
16:30	Call on Presidencial Candidate Dr. Wen-je KO, Chairman of the Taiwan People's Party

## Thursday, 2 November 2023

09:30	Call on Filip GRZEGORZEWSKI, Head of the European Economic Trade Office in Taiwan
11:00	Visit Longshan Temple
12:30	Lunch

14:30	Call at the Campaign Office of Presidential Candidate Yu-ih HOU
16:00	Visit Dihua Street and Dadaochen
Friday, 3 N	November 2023
09:30	Call on Chairperson Chin-yung Lee, Central Election Commission (CEC)
11:00	Call on Deputy Minister Jyh-horng JAN, Mainland Affairs Council
12:30	Lunch
14:30	Call on Mr. Freddie HÖGLUND, CEO of European Chamber of Commerce Taiwan
16:00	Visit Taipei 101 (85F)
17:30	Visit I-Ride (4D Tour)